

## Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Lindblom Math & Science Academy Parking Lot - Demolition

Contract Number: 1549B

General Contractor: McDonagh Demolition

Payment Application: #2 (Final)

Amount Paid: \$52,221.74

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/17/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.



7243 West Touhy Ave Chicago, IL 60631 Phone 773-276-7723

### Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
10/15/2015	35665

Billing Period:	7/23/2015 -	9/30/2015
		0,00,E010

BILL TO:	
•	
Chicago Public Building Commission Richard J. Daley Center 50 W. Washington Street RM200 Chicago, Illinois 60602	

PROJECT:	15032
Project Description	Lindblom Math and Science Academy - Demo
Address	Demolition - 6 Houses
Project No.	04415-C1549B-001-000
Contract No.	C1549B
MDD#	15032
Pay Application No.	002

PO No.	Release No.	Spec. No.	Vendor No.	1			
			1061734			Terms:	Payment due in 15 days upon receipt of invoice
				[	escription		
Please hon	or our request f	or payment for	work complet	ted to	-date as directed		
General Co	nstruction - Pub	olic Works Rela	ted.				
	NTP Value			S	279,881.02		
	···· value			<u> </u>	279,001.02		
	Net Amount o	of Change Ord	ers	\$	-		
		_					
	Construction	Balance		\$_	279,881.02		
	D1	. 5			-		
	Previous Am	ount Billed	i		213,665.23		
	Current Invoi	ce Amount		\$	52,221.74		
		oc Amount	,	Ψ	32,221.74		
	Current % Co	mpleted			100%		
		-					
	Total Amount	Billed to Date		\$	213,665,23		
	B.1						
	Balance to Co	ompletion		_\$	13,994.05		
			Total Amount E	lua Ti	vie levelee		\$52,221.74
		L	· VISI AMOUNT L	-NO 11	no mirule		φυ <b>2,241.74</b>

<sup>1 1/2%</sup> Late Charge per Month (compounded) after 30 days unless otherwise noted.

### Default in Payment

In the event of Purchaser's failure to make payment for services rendered by McDonagh Demolition Inc. Purchaser agrees that it is subject to the jurisdiction of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois in any litigation arising out of Purchaser's business relationship with McDonagh Demolition Inc.

### Governing Law

This sale shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois, excluding its law regarding conflicts of law.

	Date
Public Building Commission	
Funding #	

# Public Building Commission of Chicago EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

STATE OF ILLINOIS	}						
COUNTY OF COOK	}	) SS					
The affiant, being first duly sword McDonach Demolition, Inc., an luand duly authorized to make this for him/herself individually that	<u>linois</u> corporation s Affidavit in behalf	of said corporation a	and				
for him/herself individually; that	ne/sne is well acqu	ainted with the facts	herein set forth	and that said corporation is	S		
the Contractor with the PUBLIC	BUILDING COMM	ISSION OF CHICAG	O, Owner, unde	er Contract No		C1549B	
dated ti	ne29th	day of	April	2015	_	<u> </u>	_
for							
Lindblom Math & Science		Demolition		04415-C15498-001-0	เกก		
that the following statements a	are made for the pu	rpose of procuring a	partial paymen				
\$52,221.74		s of sald Contract;	F	· <del>-</del> ·			

- that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
- that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
- that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
- that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and
  the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services
  furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

NAME AND ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
McDonagh Demolition Inc. 7243 West Touhy Ave Chicago, IL 60632	General Conditions McDonagh	\$50,000.00	100.00%	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 23.750.00	\$25,000.00
McDonagh Demolition Inc. 7243 West Touhy Ave Chicago, IL 60631	Site Demolition - McDonagh	\$113,881.02	100.00%	\$5,694.05		\$ 27,046.75	\$82.563.73
McDonagh Demolition Inc. 7243 West Touhy Ave Chicago, IL 60631	Utility Disconnects - McDonagh	\$60,000.00	100.00%	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$57,000.00
McDonagh Demolition Inc. 7243 West Touhy Ave Chicago, IL 60631	Environmental Remediation - McDonagh	\$20,500.00	100.00%	\$1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00		
JP Construction 300 W Golf Rd # 207 Mt Prospect, IL 60056 (847) 222-1450	Environmental Remediation - JP General Construction	\$14,500.00	100.00%	\$725.00	\$ 650.00		\$19,475.00
McDonagh Demolition Inc. 7243 West Touhy Ave Chicago, IL 60631	Tree Removal - McDonagh	\$8,500.00	100.00%	\$425.00	\$ 425.00		
Fence Connection 970 Villa 5t Elgin, IL 60120 (847) 622-8860	Temporary Fencing Fence Connection	\$12,500.00	100.00%	\$625.00	\$ 625.00		\$8,075.00

## Public Building Commission of Chicago EXHIBIT A

### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	s	279,881.02	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	s	279,881.02
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$	•	LESS 5 % RETAINED	\$	13,994.05
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$	279,881.02	NET AMOUNT EARNED	s	265,886.97
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$	-	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	s	213,665.23
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$	279,881.02	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$	52,221.74
			BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$	13,994.05

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

#### Contractor certifies

- · that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
- · that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
- that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
- that the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
- that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
- that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
- that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other
- agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
- · that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for
- · which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
- that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
- that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made
  to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand
  to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
- · that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC
- BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Greg Sobozak - Controller

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

<u>5 / #</u>\_\_\_day

2015

Notary Public

My Commission expires: